11-24-2000



	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92 R.	101526857 Patent and Trademark Office
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Assistant Commissioner of Parents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Dextran Products Limited	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?
Dextran Products Limited (007 2 6 2000 8)
(M. 7 0 200 1	NOVADEX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
The state of the s	Sandringham House, 83 Shirley Street P.O. Box N-3247
Additional name(s) of conveying party	Nassau, BAHAMAS
□ yes ☑ no	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names	MRO 10/26/00
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: September 18, 2000	□ yes ☑ no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,378,828
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	The state of the s
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLO	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in
Suite 800	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account No.
	19-4880
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	
Diece 2. (Cramina	October 26, 2000
Bruce E. Kramer Reg.	No. 33,725 Date
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Assistant Commissioner of Patents	
Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 011245 FRAME: 0907

ASSIGNMENT

DEXTRAN PRODUCTS LIMITED, whose full post office address is 421-423 Comstock Road, Scarborough, Ontario, M1L 2H5, Canada, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirms the sale, assignment and transfer of and hereby sells, assigns and transfers all its right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to U.S. patent no. 5,378,828 issued January 3, 1995 entitled PROCESS FOR PREPARING SOLUBLE ALKALI METAL SALTS OF CELLULOSE SULFATE USING CHLOROSULFURIC ACID AND PYRIDINE to NOVADEX INTERNATIONAL LTD., whose full post office addresses is Sandringham House, 83 Shirley Street, P.O. Box N-3247, Nassau, Bahamas, and any and all patents re-issued on said Patent to be held and enjoyed by NOVADEX INTERNATIONAL LTD., for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent and any reissued Patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by DEXTRAN PRODUCTS LIMITED had this assignment, transfer and sale not have been made.

DEXTRAN PRODUCTS LIMITED, undertakes to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of NOVADEX INTERNATIONAL LTD.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, this 18 day of Sept., 2000

DEXTRAN PRODUCTS LIMITED

By: SHARON WARDLAND

Title: PRESIDENT

I, CECRGE G. USHER , whose full post office address is

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see SHARON WARDLAW who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

(90030-8 YK:cl)

RECORDED: 10/26/2000

PATENT REEL: 011245 FRAME: 0908